FOR MORE INFORMATION

For more information, please call the ACE Helpline or visit the website:

Para mas informacion, por favor llame la linea de ayuda o visite nuestro sitio de web

(888) ACE-1426 or www.theaceproject.org

如想索取本通知書中文譯本,請致電 (888) 223-1426



Alameda Corridor-East Construction Authority 4900 Rivergrade Road, Suite A120 Irwindale, CA 91706





Computer image of the Nogales Street Grade Separation Project. View looking north.

Public Comment:

ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT

The Public Comment Period for the Nogales Street Grade Separation Project environmental assessment will open on Nov. 7, 2008 and close on Dec. 8, 2008. The environmental assessment will be available for review starting on Nov. 7 at the ACE office and at the Rowland Heights Library, 1850 Nogales St., Rowland Heights. Comments may be communicated to Ricky Choi, Community Relations Manager, ACE Construction Authority, 4900 Rivergrade Rd., Ste. A120, Irwindale, CA 91706, fax: (626) 472-0094, phone: (626) 962-9292 ext. 154, email: rchoi@theaceproject.org.

Information:

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT

In mid to late 2009, the Alameda Corridor-East (ACE) Construction Authority will begin constructing a roadway underpass and railroad bridge at the railroad crossing on Nogales Street between San Jose Avenue and Gale Avenue/Walnut Drive North. The project will require the closure of Nogales Street between San Jose Avenue and Gale Avenue/Walnut Drive North for approximately 24 months of construction. Before Nogales Street is closed. Gale Avenue and Walnut Drive North will be widened to two lanes in each direction near Nogales Street, portions of San Jose Avenue will be improved, and Otterbein Avenue will be improved as a temporary local detour route with railroad crossing. Upon completion of the project, traffic backups and locomotive horn noise will be substantially reduced while the potential for collisions at the crossing will be eliminated.

Open House:

INFORMATION

TOPICS:

- Construction plans/design
- Traffic detour information
- Bus stop access
- Property Impacts
- Environmental Impacts

DATE:

Thursday, November 13, 2008

TIME:

6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

LOCATION:

Rowland Unified School District Headquarters, Board Room 1830 Nogales Street Rowland Heights, CA

Map:

DIRECTIONS

